PUBLIC HEARING – 2022-23 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE For HEBRON TOWNSHIP

Hebron Township 10206 Seaman Hebron, Illinois 60034 June 8, 2021

<u>CALL TO ORDER</u> - At the 2022-23 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Hebron Township Hearing, held in the Town of Hebron, County of McHenry, and State of Illinois, 6:47pm on the 8th day of June, 2022, called to order by Patricia Elswick, Township Clerk. The Pledge of Allegiance and roll call was accepted from the prior Town Meeting. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Present- Trustee Susan Reed, Trustee Sammie Mayrick, Trustee Mike Von Bergen, Supervisor Nancy Lech, Clerk Patricia Elswick. Absent- Trustee Rebecca Werra.

The Board reviewed the Town Budget & Appropriation Ordinance TWN2022-23 including Town Fund, General Assistance Fund, Cemetery Fund & Building Completion Fund - The final action to be taken during the Regular Town Meeting to reconvene following.

<u>ELECTORS COMMENTS</u> - There were no elector comments at this time.

<u>ADJORNMENT</u> - Trustee Von Bergen made the motion to close the 2022-23 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance Hearing for Hebron Township. Trustee Reed seconded. Motion passed unanimously by voice vote. The meeting adjourned at 6:50p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Patricia A. Elswick
Hebron Township Clerk